FO 3,-1595 READER	ATI/) N 1 / 1 1 n a	Potent and Trade and A Commercial
1 1116 3)	07-23-1998	Faleurabu Haoemark Unice
7 - 17 - 98		
To the Honorable Commissioner of		.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles R. Schotthoefer	100772553	31 9(11)
(2) MI (1)		Name: CARDELL CORPORATION
Additional stame(s) of convexing party(ies) attached? Yes	s 🗆 No :	Internal Address: 2025 Taylor Road
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment □ Merg	ger	Street Address: 2025 Taylor Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name	
Other		City: Auburn Hills State: MI ZIP: 48326
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Patent no.: 5,	,211,589
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗖 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER	7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E.
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2025 Taylor Road,	8.	. Deposit account number:
City: Auburn Hills State: MI ZIF	o: 48326	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
277 E37 1336 DWROLEN 00000030 2511293	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
D1 FC:581 40.00 OP		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. 	regoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
George M. Cooper	KAMMAL	10p- July 17,1998
Name of Person Signing	Signa Signa	ature Date Date Sheet, attachments, and document:
rotat number of	pages including covers	onco, andomions, and document.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional)			
Whereas, I, Charles R. Schotthoefeaf , hereinafter referred to as			
patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in MICROPIN CONNECTOR SYSTEM			
No. 5,211,589 , dated May 18, 1993 ; and,			
Whereas, CARDELL CORPORATION			
a Corporation of Michigan hereinafter referred			
to as "assignee", having a place of business at 2025 Taylor Road,			
Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 , is desirous of acquiring the			
entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.00_), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and			
transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and			
to the said Patent aforesaid, and in and to the inventors described therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by the			
said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this			
assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this FOURTH day of June, 1998,			
at AUBURN HILLS MICHUAN.			
(Signature)			

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0707